

Sr.#	Existing Clause	Proposed Clause
1	<p>CHARGING OF MARKUP:</p> <p>If request for installment of current month's bill is made then:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> There shall be no markup or LPS if first installment is paid within the due date. The remaining installments shall be paid with markup @ 14% (per annum) on pro rata basis. This facility of installment shall be allowed only one time in any financial year. The request for extension in due date for payment of bill shall be made before the due date. The DISCO shall generate computerized bills upon allowing installments and extension in due date. 	<p>CHARGING OF MARKUP:</p> <p>If request for installment of current month's bill is made then:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> There shall be no markup or LPS if first installment is paid within the due date. The remaining installments shall be paid with markup @ 14% (per annum) on pro rata basis. This facility of installment shall be allowed by DISCOs as per their revenue requirement. The request for extension in due date for payment of bill shall be made before the due date. The DISCO shall generate computerized bills upon allowing installments and extension in due date.